We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes in this offering will be approximately $593.3 million,
after deducting the underwriters� discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. We
anticipate that we will use the net proceeds from this offering to repay outstanding commercial paper. As of March 7,
2008, we had $651.8 million of commercial paper outstanding with a weighted average interest rate of 2.975%.
Pending any specific use of the proceeds, we may initially invest funds in cash equivalents and short-term marketable
securities.

S-5

Edgar Filing: DOVER CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2007 on (1) an actual basis and (2) an as adjusted
basis to give effect to the sale of the securities in this offering and the application of the net proceeds therefrom as
described under �Use of Proceeds.� You should read this table in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds� and our consolidated
financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference in the accompanying prospectus. The as adjusted
information may not reflect our cash, short-term debt and capitalization in the future.

   December 31, 2007
(in thousands, except as indicated) Actual As adjusted

Short-term debt
Commercial paper $ 605,474 $ 12,149
Current portion of long-term debt 33,175 33,175

Total short-term debt $ 638,649 $ 45,324
Long-term debt
6.25% notes due June 1, 2008 $ 149,993 $ 149,993
Amortizing private placement due March 30, 2011 133,563 133,563
6.50% notes due February 15, 2011 399,768 399,768
6.65% debentures due June 1, 2028 199,272 199,272
4.875% notes due October 15, 2015 298,456 298,456
5.375% debentures due October 15, 2035 295,571 295,571
Other long-term debt including capital leases 8,555 8,555
5.45% notes due 2018 � 350,000
6.60% notes due 2038 � 250,000

Total long-term debt $ 1,485,178 $ 2,085,178
Less current portion of long-term debt (33,175) (33,175)
Long-term debt excluding current portion $ 1,452,003 $ 2,052,003
Stockholders� equity
Capital stock, $1 par value, authorized 500,000,000 shares; issued
244,547,336 shares $ 244,548 $ 244,548
Additional paid-in capital 353,031 353,031
Comprehensive income 217,648 217,648
Retained earnings 4,870,460 4,870,460
Common shares in treasury, at cost; 50,508,428 shares (1,739,514) (1,739,514)

Total stockholders� equity $ 3,946,173 $ 3,946,173

Total capitalization $ 6,036,825 $ 6,043,500

S-6

Edgar Filing: DOVER CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 16

Edgar Filing: DOVER CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

Description of notes

The following description of the terms of the notes offered hereby (each a series of debt securities) supplements, and
to the extent it is inconsistent therewith replaces, the description of the general terms of debt securities set forth in the
accompanying prospectus, to which description reference is hereby made. In this �Description of Notes,� section, the
terms �we,� �our,� �us,� �the Company� and �Dover� refer solely to Dover Corporation (and not its subsidiaries). The term �notes�